

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR
S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 720/2023

Phirangi Lal Goswami S/o Shri Durgawan Goswami,

----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Jogaram Principal Secretary & Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pawan Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with Mr. Manoj Kumar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

03/10/2025

Mr. G.S. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the respondents submits that against the order of the learned Tribunal, they have already preferred the writ petition, which is pending.

Learned Additional Advocate General on instruction from the respondents assures this Court that they will try to seek interim order from the Writ Court or will comply the impugned order within a period of five weeks.

List this matter on 12.11.2025

If no interim order is passed by the Writ Court before next date of hearing, the respondents shall comply with the order of the learned Tribunal, failing which both the respondents shall remain personally present before this Court on next date of hearing i.e. on 12.11.2025.



[CCP-720/2023]

In view of the aforesaid order, application (IA No.1/2025) filed by the applicant for listing the matter on an early date, stands disposed of.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

ARTI SHARMA /63