

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 720/2023

Phirangi Lal Goswami S/o Shri Durgawan Goswami,

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Jogaram Principal Secretary & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akshay Yadav
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.P.S. Rajawat for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

16/12/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that though he has received copy of the compliance report filed by the respondents, he wishes to verify the facts stated therein.

For doing the needful, time is granted.

List the matter on 19.12.2025 as prayed.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J

DANISH USMANI/69